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18th ICCD World Deaf Individual Chess Championship 2024 Organizer(s) : 
ICCD & Sports Association of the Deaf of Serbia
Tournament director : Mr. Dragan Moldovanovic 912921
Chief Arbiter : IA Sakotic, Jasna 916765
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Babic, Dragan U 928160
Arbiter : NA Zelenaya-Azaric, Galina 926990
Time control (Standard) : 90m+30s increment from move 1
Location : Belgrade
Number of rounds : 9
Tournament type : Swiss-System
Rating calculation : Rating international
Date : 2024/06/28 to 2024/07/05
Rating-Ø : 1909

Last update 05.07.2024 15:25:10

Final Ranking crosstable after 9 Rounds
Rk. Name Rtg FED 1.Rd 2.Rd 3.Rd 4.Rd 5.Rd 6.Rd 7.Rd 8.Rd 9.Rd Pts. TB1 TB2 TB3

1             GM GRUENFELD Yehuda 2400 ISR  19b1  28w1   6b1   7w1   3b1   2w½  14b½   4w½   5b½ 7 49,5 37,5 0

2             IM PIEKIELNY Pawel 2255 POL  21w1   4b½  31w1  14b½   8w1   1b½   6w1   3w½   9b1 7 48,5 36,5 0

3             KOZHAKHMETOV Sultan 1843 KAZ   9b½  26w1  16b1   4w1   1w0  11b1   5w½   2b½   6w½ 6 52 32,75 0

4             CHOROSZEJ Aleksander 1982 POL  35w1   2w½  15b1   3b0   5w½  17b1   7w1   1b½  12w½ 6 50 31,25 0

5             IM ORSAG Milan 2246 CZE  26b½  14w0  19b1  24w1   4b½  15w1   3b½  16w1   1w½ 6 46,5 30 0

6             VARVAGLIONE Antonio 2067 ITA  36b1  24w1   1w0  21b1  12w½  23b1   2b0  14w1   3b½ 6 45 25,25 0

7             FM ZIVIC Dragan 2138 SRB  27w1  10b½  23w1   1b0  17b½  24w1   4b0   8w½  14b1 5,5 46 25 0

8             TONIC Milos 1968 SRB  25b½   9w½  20b1  22w1   2b0  16w½  23w½   7b½  21w1 5,5 44,5 25,5 0

9             PAVICEVIC Jovan R 2112 SRB   3w½   8b½  29w1  10b½  23b0  25w1  20b1  22w1   2w0 5,5 44,5 25 0

10             FILIPPSKIKH Oleksii 1980 UKR  18b1   7w½  22b½   9w½  16b½  14w0  28b1  20w1  11w½ 5,5 44 26 0

11             OVCHAROV Taras 1993 UKR  20b0  33w1  38b+  31b1  14w½   3w0  22b½  15w1  10b½ 5,5 42,5 24,5 0

12             FM BOZINOVIC Bogdan 2132 CRO  14b½  15w0  25b1  28w1   6b½  20w0  29b1  23w1   4b½ 5,5 41,5 23,5 0

13             FM MARTIN Lewis 2081 ENG  15b½  25w1  14b0  23w0  19b0  18b1  31w1  30w1  24b1 5,5 38 22 0

14             KETTEBEKOV Samazhan 1860 KAZ  12w½   5b1  13w1   2w½  11b½  10b1   1w½   6b0   7w0 5 53,5 29,5 0

15             MAMARAJABOV Sardorbek 1828 UZB  13w½  12b1   4w0  29b½  31w1   5b0  19w1  11b0  25w1 5 43,5 21,5 0

16             FM ZAYNIDINOV Sirojiddin 2053 UZB  32w1  29b½   3w0  27b1  10w½   8b½  21w1   5b0  17w½ 5 43 21,25 0
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17             RAKHATBEKOV Tilegen 1721 KGZ  28b0  19w½  26b1  38w+   7w½   4w0  24b1  25w½  16b½ 5 41,5 22,5 0

18             AIM WATPADE Vivek 1606 IND  10w0  27b0  36b1  32w1  24b0  13w0  26b1  33w1  23b1 5 35,5 16,5 0

19             AIM SIMOES John 1943 VEN   1w0  17b½   5w0  26b1  13w1  21b0  15b0  34w1  30b1 4,5 43,5 18,5 0

20             VAIDYA Devendra 1704 IND  11w1  31b0   8w0  30b1  29w1  12b1   9w0  10b0  22b½ 4,5 42 20,25 0

21             SHEVCHUK Evgeny 1923 ISR   2b0  35w1  34b1   6w0  22b½  19w1  16b0  28w1   8b0 4,5 42 16,25 0

22             CM JANKUNAS Tomas 2071 LTU  38w1  23b½  10w½   8b0  21w½  34b1  11w½   9b0  20w½ 4,5 39,5 16,5 0

23             JANCHIVNYAMBUU Enkhbayar 1977 USA  37w1  22w½   7b0  13b1   9w1   6w0   8b½  12b0  18w0 4 45 18 0

24             SZALKO Maciej 1948 POL  34w1   6b0  32w1   5b0  18w1   7b0  17w0  29b1  13w0 4 42,5 14,5 0

25             DAVRONBEKOV Kamron 1562 UZB   8w½  13b0  12w0  35b1  27w1   9b0  36w1  17b½  15b0 4 41 14,25 0

26             NAURYZGALIYEV Aman 1904 KAZ   5w½   3b0  17w0  19w0  36b1  27b½  18w0  37b1  31w1 4 37,5 12 0

27             GOMEZ FERNANDEZ Alfredo 1867 ESP   7b0  18w1  28b½  16w0  25b0  26w½  37b½  31b½  32w1 4 35 14,25 0

28             SANCHEZ DEVESA Antoni 2022 ESP  17w1   1b0  27w½  12b0  33w½  32b1  10w0  21b0  29w½ 3,5 41,5 13,5 0

29             REXHEPI Halit 1945 SUI  30b1  16w½   9b0  15w½  20b0  33b1  12w0  24w0  28b½ 3,5 40 13,75 0

30             INAL Ahmet Taha 1507 TUR  29w0  32b0  35b1  20w0  37w1  31b½  34w1  13b0  19w0 3,5 32 9,5 0

31             HALLOSSY Tibor 2043 HUN  33b1  20w1   2b0  11w0  15b0  30w½  13b0  27w½  26b0 3 42,5 11,75 0

32             JOHANSEN Torbjorn Reidar 1770 NOR  16b0  30w1  24b0  18b0  35w1  28w0  33b0  36w1  27b0 3 33,5 8,5 0

33             MARCHANT-WINSOR Jordan 1763 ENG  31w0  11b0  37b1  34w½  28b½  29w0  32w1  18b0 0 3 31,5 8,25 0

34             MURILLO FERNANDEZ Emilio 1545 CRC  24b0  36w1  21w0  33b½  38w+  22w0  30b0  19b0  37w½ 3 31,5 7,75 0

35             KORENKIEWICZ Jaroslav 1651 SWE   4b0  21b0  30w0  25w0  32b0  37w0  38w+  38w+  36b1 3 31 8 0

36             STRUCL Andrej 1774 SLO   6w0  34b0  18w0  37b1  26w0  38b+  25b0  32b0  35w0 2 32 4 0

37             RAMIREZ HIDALGO Mauricio 1570 CRC  23b0  38b0  33w0  36w0  30b0  35b1  27w½  26w0  34b½ 2 28,5 6,5 0

38             JIANG Modest 1780 SUI  22b0  37w1  11w-  17b-  34b-  36w-  35b-  35b- 0 1 13,5 2 0

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr938991.aspx?lan=1
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8th ICCD World Deaf Individual Ladies Chess Championship 2024 
Organizer(s) : ICCD & Sports Association of the Deaf of Serbia
Tournament director : Mr. Dragan Moldovanovic 912921
Chief Arbiter : IA Sakotic, Jasna 916765
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Babic, Dragan U 928160
Arbiter : NA Zelenaya-Azaric, Galina 926990
Time control (Standard) : 90m+30s increment from move 1
Location : Belgrade
Number of rounds : 9
Tournament type : Swiss-System
Rating calculation : Rating international
Date : 2024/06/28 to 2024/07/05
Rating-Ø : 1651

Final Ranking after 9 Rounds
Rk. SNo Name FED Rtg Pts. TB1 TB2 TB3

1 1 WIM BAKLANOVA, Tatiana UKR 2057 8 48 41,25 0

2 2             WCM MYRONENKO, Natalya UKR 1909 8 48 40,75 0

3 4             LUKASIK, Zuzanna POL 1797 6,5 49,5 32,5 0

4 5             OSYPOVA, Alona UKR 1768 5,5 50 26 0

5 6             WCM GONCHAR, Svitlana UKR 1767 5,5 50 25,25 0

6 10             SZEWCZYK, Malwina POL 1682 5,5 45,5 24,75 0

7 7             KAJTAR, Dora HUN 1765 5 40 18,25 0

8 18             SYVUN, Yuliia UKR 1539 5 33,5 16 0

9 8             VULJANIC, Ana CRO 1734 4,5 46 15,25 0

10 14             MARCINKEVICIENE, Egle LTU 1614 4,5 44 17,25 0

11 3             PAVICEVIC, Jovana SRB 1802 4,5 39,5 15,5 0

12 23             MURATOVA, Aliya KAZ 1404 4,5 35 12 0

13 21             BHAMBU, Suman IND 1486 4 48,5 17,75 0

14 13             ABLOHINA, Inga UKR 1623 4 44 16,75 0

15 11             GASPAR, Muriel Aranka HUN 1679 4 40,5 16,25 0

16 16             SPILEK, Kristina CRO 1598 4 38,5 16,25 0

17 12             ZHUKOVSKAYA, Nina KAZ 1660 4 37,5 16,25 0

18 9             STRAND, Ingrid NOR 1687 4 36,5 12 0

19 15             MALIKA, Handa IND 1607 4 35 13 0

20 17             NUSEROVA, Almash KAZ 1550 4 31,5 10,25 0

21 22             MARIC, Stana CRO 1459 3,5 32 8,75 0

22 24             DZHUMAGAZYEVA, Balzhan KAZ 0 3,5 30,5 7,75 0

23 19             BOROVICKOVA, Eva CZE 1519 2 33,5 3,75 0

24 20             BOLLIGER, Jolanta SUI 1516 0 35 0 0

Annotation
Tie Break1: Buchholz Tie-Breaks (variabel With parameter)
Tie Break2: Sonneborn Berger Tie-Break (Gamepoints)
Tie Break3: Direct Encounter (The results Of the players In the same point group)

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr938993.aspx?lan=1
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8th ICCD World Deaf Individual Ladies Chess Championship 2024 
Organizer(s) : ICCD & Sports Association of the Deaf of Serbia
Tournament director : Mr. Dragan Moldovanovic 912921
Chief Arbiter : IA Sakotic, Jasna 916765
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Babic, Dragan U 928160
Arbiter : NA Zelenaya-Azaric, Galina 926990
Location : Belgrade
Date : 2024/06/28 to 2024/07/05
Rating-Ø : 1651

Final Ranking crosstable after 9 Rounds
Rk. Name Rtg FED 1.Rd 2.Rd 3.Rd 4.Rd 5.Rd 6.Rd 7.Rd 8.Rd 9.Rd Pts. TB1 TB2 TB3

1 WIM BAKLANOVA Tatiana 2057 UKR  14w1   5b1   3w1   6b1   2w½  13b1   4w½   9w1  11b1 8 48 41,25 0

2             WCM MYRONENKO Natalya 1909 UKR  10b1   7w1   9b1  13w1   1b½   3w½   5b1   4b1  12w1 8 48 40,75 0

3             LUKASIK Zuzanna 1797 POL  16b1  15w1   1b0   9w1   4b1   2b½   6w1  10w½   5b½ 6,5 49,5 32,5 0

4             OSYPOVA Alona 1768 UKR  20w1   6b0  14w1   5b1   3w0  15b1   1b½   2w0   9b1 5,5 50 26 0

5             WCM GONCHAR Svitlana 1767 UKR   8b1   1w0  10b1   4w0  11b1  18w1   2w0  13b1   3w½ 5,5 50 25,25 0

6             SZEWCZYK Malwina 1682 POL  21b1   4w1  18b1   1w0  13b0   9w½   3b0   7w1  10b1 5,5 45,5 24,75 0

7             KAJTAR Dora 1765 HUN  23w1   2b0  19w0  17b½  14w1  10w½  18b1   6b0  13w1 5 40 18,25 0

8             SYVUN Yuliia 1539 UKR   5w0  14b0  12w1  20b½  16w½  19b½  17w½  24b1  21w1 5 33,5 16 0

9             VULJANIC Ana 1734 CRO  24b1  11w1   2w0   3b0  19w1   6b½  15w1   1b0   4w0 4,5 46 15,25 0

10             MARCINKEVICIENE Egle 1614 LTU   2w0  23b1   5w0  22b1  17w1   7b½  13w½   3b½   6w0 4,5 44 17,25 0

11             PAVICEVIC Jovana 1802 SRB  19w1   9b0  13w0  23b1   5w0  16b½  22w1  14b1   1w0 4,5 39,5 15,5 0

12             MURATOVA Aliya 1404 KAZ  15b0  16w0   8b0  24w1  23w1  14b½  19w1  18b1   2b0 4,5 35 12 0

13             BHAMBU Suman 1486 IND  18b½  22w1  11b1   2b0   6w1   1w0  10b½   5w0   7b0 4 48,5 17,75 0

14             ABLOHINA Inga 1623 UKR   1b0   8w1   4b0  21w1   7b0  12w½  20b1  11w0  16b½ 4 44 16,75 0

15             GASPAR Muriel Aranka 1679 HUN  12w1   3b0  16w½  19b1  18b½   4w0   9b0  21w½  20b½ 4 40,5 16,25 0

16             SPILEK Kristina 1598 CRO   3w0  12b1  15b½  18w0   8b½  11w½  23w½  17b½  14w½ 4 38,5 16,25 0

17             ZHUKOVSKAYA Nina 1660 KAZ  22b½  18w0  21b1   7w½  10b0  20w½   8b½  16w½  19b½ 4 37,5 16,25 0

18             STRAND Ingrid 1687 NOR  13w½  17b1   6w0  16b1  15w½   5b0   7w0  12w0  24b1 4 36,5 12 0

19             MALIKA Handa 1607 IND  11b0  24w1   7b1  15w0   9b0   8w½  12b0  22w1  17w½ 4 35 13 0

20             NUSEROVA Almash 1550 KAZ   4b0  21w0  22b½   8w½  24b1  17b½  14w0  23b1  15w½ 4 31,5 10,25 0

21             MARIC Stana 1459 CRO   6w0  20b1  17w0  14b0  22w½  23b½  24w1  15b½   8b0 3,5 32 8,75 0

22             DZHUMAGAZYEVA Balzhan 0 KAZ  17w½  13b0  20w½  10w0  21b½  24w1  11b0  19b0  23w1 3,5 30,5 7,75 0

23             BOROVICKOVA Eva 1519 CZE   7b0  10w0  24b1  11w0  12b0  21w½  16b½  20w0  22b0 2 33,5 3,75 0

24             BOLLIGER Jolanta 1516 SUI   9w0  19b0  23w0  12b0  20w0  22b0  21b0   8w0  18w0 0 35 0 0

http://chess-results.com/
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6th ICCD World Deaf Individual Junior Chess Championship 2024 
Organizer(s) : ICCD & Sports Association of the Deaf of Serbia
Tournament director : Mr. Dragan Moldovanovic 912921
Chief Arbiter : IA Sakotic, Jasna 916765
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Babic, Dragan U 928160
Arbiter : NA Zelenaya-Azaric, Galina 926990
Time control (Standard) : 90m+30s increment from move 1
Location : Belgrade
Number of rounds : 9
Tournament type : Swiss-System
Rating calculation : Rating international
Date : 2024/06/28 to 2024/07/05
Rating-Ø : 1530

Final Ranking crosstable after 9 Rounds
Rk. Name Rtg FED 1.Rd 2.Rd 3.Rd 4.Rd 5.Rd 6.Rd 7.Rd 8.Rd 9.Rd Pts. TB1 TB2 TB3

1 SHAYUSUPOV Marsel 1886 UZB  14w1  10b1   4w0  11w1   2b1   6w1   3b1   5w1   9b1 8 47 41,5 0

2             GLAS Bruno 1916 SLO   5b1   6w1   3b1   4w1   1w0  11b1   9w1  10b1  13w1 8 47 39 0

3             TURGUNBOEV Sardor 0 UZB  17w1  14b1   2w0  13b1   9w1   4b½   1w0   7b1  10w1 6,5 44 25,25 0

4             KOLB Denys 1785 UKR  15b1   9w1   1b1   2b0  10w1   3w½   5b0   6w1  11b0 5,5 49,5 28,25 0

5             USMANOV Dias 1404 KAZ   2w0  18b1  13w0  12b1  16w1   9b½   4w1   1b0  15w1 5,5 39,5 18,25 0

6             VINDIS Patrik 1519 CZE  18w1   2b0   8w1   9b0  13w1   1b0  11w1   4b0  17b1 5 42 16 0

7             BARSZCZ Szymon 0 POL  10w0  17b1   9b0   8w1  11b0  13w1  18b1   3w0  14b1 5 34,5 14,5 0

8             SOKOL Szymon 0 POL   9b0  15w1   6b0   7b0  12w1  10b0  17w1  18b1  16w1 5 32 13 0

9             DUSTMURODOV Bobur 1497 UZB   8w1   4b0   7w1   6w1   3b0   5w½   2b0  11w1   1w0 4,5 53 22,25 0

10             FILIMONOV Arsenii 1632 UKR   7b1   1w0  11b½  16w1   4b0   8w1  12b1   2w0   3b0 4,5 49 18,75 0

11             FARKAS Virag 1756 HUN  12w1  13b1  10w½   1b0   7w1   2w0   6b0   9b0   4w1 4,5 47 19,25 0

12             ANIMA Kumari 0 IND  11b0  16w½  17b1   5w0   8b0  14w1  10w0  15b0  18w1 3,5 32 8 0

13             ORALBAYEV Dinmukhammed 1509 KAZ  16b1  11w0   5b1   3w0   6b0   7b0  15w1  14w0   2b0 3 43,5 11,5 0

14             ABDULLAEVA Aydana 0 UZB   1b0   3w0  15b½  17w0  18w1  12b0  16w½  13b1   7w0 3 35,5 7 0

15             ABDULMAJIDOVA Iltifot 0 UZB   4w0   8b0  14w½  18b0  17w1  16b½  13b0  12w1   5b0 3 32 9 0

16             KOBILJONOVA Jasmina 0 UZB  13w0  12b½  18w1  10b0   5b0  15w½  14b½  17w½   8b0 3 31 7 0

17             PERVAN Bruno 1433 CRO   3b0   7w0  12w0  14b1  15b0  18w1   8b0  16b½   6w0 2,5 35 5,5 0

18             GRYBAUSKAITE Ugne 0 LTU   6b0   5w0  16b0  15w1  14b0  17b0   7w0   8w0  12b0 1 35,5 3 0

http://chess-results.com/
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6th ICCD World Deaf Individual Junior Women Chess Championship 2024 
Organizer(s) : ICCD & Sports Association of the Deaf of Serbia
Tournament director : Mr. Dragan Moldovanovic 912921
Chief Arbiter : IA Sakotic, Jasna 916765
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Babic, Dragan U 928160
Arbiter : NA Zelenaya-Azaric, Galina 926990
Time control (Standard) : 90m+30s increment from move 1
Location : Belgrade
Number of rounds : 0
Tournament type : Round robin
Rating calculation : Rating international
Date : 2024/06/28 to 2024/07/05
Rating-Ø : 1451

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr938995.aspx?lan=1

Chess-Tournament-Results-Server: Chess-Results

Starting rank list of players
No. Name FideID FED Rtg
1 FARKAS, Virag 797260 HUN 1756
2 ABDULLAEVA, Aydana 14226456 UZB 0
3 ABDULMAJIDOVA, Iltifot 14226472 UZB 0
4 ANIMA, Kumari 48736260 IND 0
5 GRYBAUSKAITE, Ugne 12844810 LTU 0
6 KOBILJONOVA, Jasmina 14226545 UZB 0
7 SHREYA Y S, 531014755 IND 0

http://chess-results.com/tnr938995.aspx?lan=1
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4th ICCD World Deaf Individual Senior Chess Championship 2024 
Organizer(s) : ICCD & Sports Association of the Deaf of Serbia
Tournament director : Mr. Dragan Moldovanovic 912921
Chief Arbiter : IA Sakotic, Jasna 916765
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Babic, Dragan U 928160
Arbiter : NA Zelenaya-Azaric, Galina 926990
Time control (Standard) : 90m+30s increment from move 1
Location : Belgrade
Number of rounds : 7
Tournament type : Round robin
Rating calculation : Rating international
Date : 2024/06/28 to 2024/07/05
Rating-Ø : 1888

Last update 05.07.2024 15:24:34

Final Ranking after 7 Rounds
Rk. SNo Name sex FED RtgI Bdld Pts. TB1 TB2 TB3 n w we w-we K rtg+/-

1 5             IM SALOV, Sergej GER 2163 5 15,5 2,5 0 7 5 5,97 -0,97 20 -19,4

2 2             NURYMOV, Berik KAZ 1888 5 15,25 2,5 0 7 5 3,53 1,47 20 29,4

3 6             ADILBAEV, Abdigappar UZB 1706 4,5 13 2 0 7 4,5 1,73 2,77 20 55,4

4 8             SCHMID, Jaroslav CZE 1923 4,5 11,75 1,5 0 7 4,5 3,9 0,6 20 12

5 1             CIMESA, Rade SRB 1909 4 11,25 1,5 0 7 4 3,75 0,25 20 5

6 3             WAGNER, Peter SUI 1872 2 6 1 0 7 2 3,37 -1,37 20 -27,4

7 4             PETRAN, Tomas CZE 1824 1,5 4,5 0,5 0 7 1,5 2,87 -1,37 20 -27,4

8 7             KIM, Eduard KGZ 1820 1,5 3,75 0,5 0 7 1,5 2,85 -1,35 40 -54

Annotation
Tie Break1: Sonneborn Berger Tie-Break (Gamepoints)
Tie Break2: Koya System (KS) (Gamepoints/Limit 51")
Tie Break3: Direct Encounter (The results Of the players In the same point group)

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr938997.aspx?lan=1

Chess-Tournament-Results-Server: Chess-Results
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4th ICCD World Deaf Individual Senior Chess Championship 2024 
Organizer(s) : ICCD & Sports Association of the Deaf of Serbia
Tournament director : Mr. Dragan Moldovanovic 912921
Chief Arbiter : IA Sakotic, Jasna 916765
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Babic, Dragan U 928160
Arbiter : NA Zelenaya-Azaric, Galina 926990
Time control (Standard) : 90m+30s increment from move 1
Location : Belgrade
Number of rounds : 7
Tournament type : Round robin
Rating calculation : Rating international
Date : 2024/06/28 to 2024/07/05
Rating-Ø : 1888

Last update 05.07.2024 15:24:34

Final Ranking crosstable after 7 Rounds
Rk. Name FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts. TB1 TB2 TB3
1 IM SALOV, Sergej GER * ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 5 15,5 2,5 0
2 NURYMOV, Berik KAZ ½ * ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 1 5 15,25 2,5 0
3 ADILBAEV, Abdigappar UZB 0 ½ * ½ 1 1 1 ½ 4,5 13 2 0
4 SCHMID, Jaroslav CZE ½ 0 ½ * ½ 1 1 1 4,5 11,75 1,5 0
5 CIMESA, Rade SRB ½ ½ 0 ½ * ½ 1 1 4 11,25 1,5 0
6 WAGNER, Peter SUI 0 ½ 0 0 ½ * 0 1 2 6 1 0
7 PETRAN, Tomas CZE ½ 0 0 0 0 1 * 0 1,5 4,5 0,5 0
8 KIM, Eduard KGZ 0 0 ½ 0 0 0 1 * 1,5 3,75 0,5 0

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr938997.aspx?lan=1

Chess-Tournament-Results-Server: Chess-Results

http://chess-results.com/tnr938997.aspx?lan=1
http://chess-results.com/
http://chess-results.com/


Chess-Tournament-Results-Server: Chess-Results.com Page 1

11th ICCD Open Individual Deaf Chess Tournament 2024
Organizer(s) : ICCD & Sports Association of the Deaf of Serbia
Tournament director : Mr. Dragan Moldovanovic 912921
Chief Arbiter : IA Sakotic, Jasna 916765
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Babic, Dragan U 928160
Arbiter : NA Zelenaya-Azaric, Galina 926990
Time control (Standard) : 90m+30s increment from move 1
Location : Belgrade
Number of rounds : 9
Tournament type : Swiss-System
Rating calculation : Rating international
Date : 2024/06/28 to 2024/07/05
Rating-Ø : 1600

Final Ranking after 9 Rounds
Rk. SNo Name FED Rtg Pts. TB1 TB2 TB3

1 1 CHECIAK, Krzysztof POL 1963 7,5 45,5 36,25 0

2 4             ROZHKOV, Maxim KAZ 1738 6,5 46,5 32,5 0

3 5             MOCHALSKY, Dmitry KAZ 1657 6,5 45 29,75 0

4 10             AITZHANOV, Kuandyk KAZ 1443 5,5 44,5 23,75 0

5 2             TAPAI, Djerdj SRB 1947 5,5 43,5 22,75 0

6 6             KUZERBAYEV, Yeldos KAZ 1623 5,5 40 17,5 0

7 3             DONSKIKH, Vladimir KAZ 1762 5 46,5 21 0

8 14             MASTERSON, Desmond ENG 0 4,5 35,5 13,5 0

9 11             ABDRAMMANOVA, Aslima KAZ 0 4 36 9,5 0

10 9             GOROKHOVA, Natalya KAZ 1537 3,5 39,5 7,5 0

11 7             NARDI, Lou ENG 1585 3,5 35 9,25 0

12 8             WILLIAMSON, Chris ENG 1547 3 36,5 6 0

13 12             CAINICHE, Marcas SCO 0 1,5 37 3,75 0

14 13             CHRISTIE, John SCO 0 1 36 4,5 0

Annotation
Tie Break1: Buchholz Tie-Breaks (variabel With parameter)
Tie Break2: Sonneborn Berger Tie-Break (Gamepoints)
Tie Break3: Direct Encounter (The results Of the players In the same point group)

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr938998.aspx?lan=1

Chess-Tournament-Results-Server: Chess-Results
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11th ICCD Open Individual Deaf Chess Tournament 2024
Organizer(s) : ICCD & Sports Association of the Deaf of Serbia
Tournament director : Mr. Dragan Moldovanovic 912921
Chief Arbiter : IA Sakotic, Jasna 916765
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Babic, Dragan U 928160
Arbiter : NA Zelenaya-Azaric, Galina 926990
Time control (Standard) : 90m+30s increment from move 1
Location : Belgrade
Number of rounds : 9
Tournament type : Swiss-System
Rating calculation : Rating international
Date : 2024/06/28 to 2024/07/05
Rating-Ø : 1600

Final Ranking crosstable after 9 Rounds
Rk. Name Rtg FED 1.Rd 2.Rd 3.Rd 4.Rd 5.Rd 6.Rd 7.Rd 8.Rd 9.Rd Pts. TB1 TB2 TB3

1 CHECIAK Krzysztof 1963 POL  12w1   2b½   8w1   6b1   5w1   3b½   7w1   4b½  10w1 7,5 45,5 36,25 0

2             ROZHKOV Maxim 1738 KAZ   9b1   1w½   3b½   7w½   4b½   5b1   6w1  10w1  11w½ 6,5 46,5 32,5 0

3             MOCHALSKY Dmitry 1657 KAZ  13w1   5b½   2w½   8b1   6w½   1w½  10b1   7b1   4w½ 6,5 45 29,75 0

4             AITZHANOV Kuandyk 1443 KAZ   7b0  14w1   9b1   5b½   2w½   6b½  12w1   1w½   3b½ 5,5 44,5 23,75 0

5             TAPAI Djerdj 1947 SRB  10b1   3w½   7b1   4w½   1b0   2w0   9w1  11b1  13w½ 5,5 43,5 22,75 0

6             KUZERBAYEV Yeldos 1623 KAZ  14b1   7w½  11b1   1w0   3b½   4w½   2b0  13b1  12w1 5,5 40 17,5 0

7             DONSKIKH Vladimir 1762 KAZ   4w1   6b½   5w0   2b½   8w1   9b1   1b0   3w0  14b1 5 46,5 21 0

8             MASTERSON Desmond 0 ENG  11b1  10w1   1b0   3w0   7b0  14b0  13w1  12b1   9w½ 4,5 35,5 13,5 0

9             ABDRAMMANOVA Aslima 0 KAZ   2w0  12b1   4w0  11w½  13b1   7w0   5b0  14w1   8b½ 4 36 9,5 0

10             GOROKHOVA Natalya 1537 KAZ   5w0   8b0  13w1  12b½  14w1  11b1   3w0   2b0   1b0 3,5 39,5 7,5 0

11             NARDI Lou 1585 ENG   8w0  13b1   6w0   9b½  12w½  10w0  14b1   5w0   2b½ 3,5 35 9,25 0

12             WILLIAMSON Chris 1547 ENG   1b0   9w0  14b1  10w½  11b½  13w1   4b0   8w0   6b0 3 36,5 6 0

13             CAINICHE Marcas 0 SCO   3b0  11w0  10b0  14w1   9w0  12b0   8b0   6w0   5b½ 1,5 37 3,75 0

14             CHRISTIE John 0 SCO   6w0   4b0  12w0  13b0  10b0   8w1  11w0   9b0   7w0 1 36 4,5 0

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr938998.aspx?lan=1

Chess-Tournament-Results-Server: Chess-Results

http://chess-results.com/tnr938998.aspx?lan=1
http://chess-results.com/
http://chess-results.com/


Chess-Tournament-Results-Server: Chess-Results.com Page 1 

11th ICCD Open Individual Women Deaf Chess Tournament 2024 
Organizer(s) : ICCD & Sports Association of the Deaf of Serbia

Tournament director : Mr. Dragan Moldovanovic 912921
Chief Arbiter : IA Sakotic, Jasna 916765
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Babic, Dragan U 928160
Arbiter : NA Zelenaya-Azaric, Galina 926990
Time control (Standard) : 90m+30s increment from move 1
Location : Belgrade
Number of rounds : 9
Tournament type : Swiss-System
Rating calculation : Rating international
Date : 2024/06/28 to 2024/07/05
Rating-Ø : 1485

 

List
No. Name FideID Rtg FED

1

 

                ABDRAMMANOVA, Aslima 13711024 0 KAZ

2              GOROKHOVA, Natalya              13704362 1537  KAZ
3 BOROVICKOVA, Eva                  23726113 1519 CZE

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr938999.aspx?lan=1

Chess-Tournament-Results-Server: Chess-Results
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8th World Deaf Individual Blitz Women Chess Championship 2024 
Organizer(s) : ICCD & Sports Association of the Deaf of Serbia
Tournament director : Mr. Dragan Moldovanovic 912921
Chief Arbiter : IA Sakotic, Jasna 916765
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Babic, Dragan U 928160
Arbiter : NA Zelenaya-Azaric, Galina 926990
Time control (Blitz) : 3 min + 2 sec increment from move 1
Location : Belgrade
Number of rounds : 11
Tournament type : Swiss-System
Rating calculation : Rating international
Date : 2024/06/26
Rating-Ø : 1672

Last update 26.06.2024 18:00:18

Final Ranking after 11 Rounds
Rk. SNo Name FED Rtg Pts. TB1 TB2 TB3

1 1             WIM BAKLANOVA, Tatiana UKR 2084 9,5 70 59,25 0

2 2             WCM MYRONENKO, Natalya UKR 1873 9 69 51,75 0

3 7             OSYPOVA, Alona UKR 1750 9 68,5 52,25 0

4 4             LUKASIK, Zuzanna POL 1777 7 70 39 0

5 8             SZEWCZYK, Malwina POL 1726 7 69 36 0

6 12             ABLOHINA, Inga UKR 1688 6,5 67 31,75 0

7 13             VULJANIC, Ana CRO 1670 6 66 33 0

8 21             ABDRAMMANOVA, Aslima KAZ 0 5,5 63 26,5 0

9 5             KAJTAR, Dora HUN 1766 5 70 24 0

10 15             SYVUN, Yuliia UKR 1643 5 68,5 22,5 0

11 10             MARCINKEVICIENE, Egle LTU 1720 5 60,5 24,25 0

12 9             WCM GONCHAR, Svitlana UKR 1720 5 60,5 22 0

13 14             STRAND, Ingrid NOR 1644 5 54 19,5 0

14 22             DZHUMAGAZYEVA, Balzhan KAZ 0 5 53,5 20,5 0

15 6             PAVICEVIC, Jovana SRB 1761 4,5 54,5 19,5 0

16 18             MURATOVA, Aliya KAZ 1533 4,5 53 20,25 0

17 3             ZHUKOVSKAYA, Nina KAZ 1779 4,5 53 17,5 0

18 20             MARIC, Stana CRO 1430 4,5 47,5 16,75 0

19 17             KOBYLINSKA, Monika POL 1584 4 55 16,5 0

20 11             GASPAR, Muriel Aranka HUN 1710 4 54,5 17,25 0

21 16             NUSEROVA, Almash KAZ 1614 3,5 50 14 0

22 19             GOROKHOVA, Natalya KAZ 1515 2 54 9 0

Annotation
Tie Break1: Buchholz Tie-Breaks (variabel With parameter)
Tie Break2: Sonneborn-Berger-Tie-Break variable
Tie Break3: Direct Encounter (The results Of the players In the same point group)

http://chess-results.com/tnr939030.aspx?lan=1
http://chess-results.com/
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8th World Deaf Individual Blitz Women Chess Championship 2024 
Organizer(s) : ICCD & Sports Association of the Deaf of Serbia
Tournament director : Mr. Dragan Moldovanovic 912921
Chief Arbiter : IA Sakotic, Jasna 916765
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Babic, Dragan U 928160
Arbiter : NA Zelenaya-Azaric, Galina 926990
Time control (Blitz) : 3 min + 2 sec increment from move 1
Location : Belgrade
Date : 2024/06/26
Rating-Ø : 1672

Final Ranking crosstable after 11 Rounds
Rk. Name Rtg FED 1.Rd 2.Rd 3.Rd 4.Rd 5.Rd 6.Rd 7.Rd 8.Rd 9.Rd 10.Rd 11.Rd Pts. TB1 TB2 TB3

1 WIM BAKLANOVA Tatiana 2084 UKR   6w½  13b1  14w1   9b1   3w1   2b½   4w1   5b1  10b1   8w1   7w½ 9,5 70 59,25 0

2             WCM MYRONENKO Natalya 1873 UKR   7b1   3w0  10b1  19b1   4w1   1w½   9b1   6w1   5w½  12b1  11w1 9 69 51,75 0

3             OSYPOVA Alona 1750 UKR  16w1   2b1   4w½  15b1   1b0   5w1  10w1  12b1   6b½   9w1   8b1 9 68,5 52,25 0

4             LUKASIK Zuzanna 1777 POL  10b1   5w1   3b½   6w1   2b0   9w½   1b0  20w1   8b0  17w1  12w1 7 70 39 0

5             SZEWCZYK Malwina 1726 POL  22b1   4b0  13w1   7w½   6b1   3b0  11w1   1w0   2b½  10w1   9b1 7 69 36 0

6             ABLOHINA Inga 1688 UKR   1b½  20w1  11w1   4b0   5w0  22b1  19w1   2b0   3w½   7b½  17b1 6,5 67 31,75 0

7             VULJANIC Ana 1670 CRO   2w0  16b1   8w1   5b½   9w0  14b½  17b1  10w0  15b1   6w½   1b½ 6 66 33 0

8             ABDRAMMANOVA Aslima 0 KAZ  11w0  21b1   7b0  20w½  14b0  16w1  18b1   9w1   4w1   1b0   3w0 5,5 63 26,5 0

9             KAJTAR Dora 1766 HUN  21w1  11b½  15w1   1w0   7b1   4b½   2w0   8b0  19w1   3b0   5w0 5 70 24 0

10             SYVUN Yuliia 1643 UKR   4w0  22b1   2w0  13b1  15w1  12w1   3b0   7b1   1w0   5b0  18w0 5 68,5 22,5 0

11             MARCINKEVICIENE Egle 1720 LTU   8b1   9w½   6b0  14w1  12b0  17w1   5b0  15w0  13b1  21w½   2b0 5 60,5 24,25 0

12             WCM GONCHAR Svitlana 1720 UKR  18w1  15b0  19w0  21b1  11w1  10b0  14w1   3w0  20b1   2w0   4b0 5 60,5 22 0

13             STRAND Ingrid 1644 NOR  17b1   1w0   5b0  10w0  16b0  21w0  22w1  18b1  11w0  15b1  19b1 5 54 19,5 0

14             DZHUMAGAZYEVA Balzhan 0 KAZ  20b½  17w1   1b0  11b0   8w1   7w½  12b0  19b0  16w0  22w1  21b1 5 53,5 20,5 0

15             PAVICEVIC Jovana 1761 SRB  19b1  12w1   9b0   3w0  10b0  18w1  20b0  11b1   7w0  13w0  22b½ 4,5 54,5 19,5 0

16             MURATOVA Aliya 1533 KAZ   3b0   7w0  18b½  22w0  13w1   8b0  21b0  17w0  14b1  19w1  20b1 4,5 53 20,25 0

17             ZHUKOVSKAYA Nina 1779 KAZ  13w0  14b0  22w½  18w1  20b1  11b0   7w0  16b1  21w1   4b0   6w0 4,5 53 17,5 0

18             MARIC Stana 1430 CRO  12b0  19w0  16w½  17b0  21w1  15b0   8w0  13w0  22b1  20w1  10b1 4,5 47,5 16,75 0

19             KOBYLINSKA Monika 1584 POL  15w0  18b1  12b1   2w0  22b1  20w0   6b0  14w1   9b0  16b0  13w0 4 55 16,5 0

20             GASPAR Muriel Aranka 1710 HUN  14w½   6b0  21w1   8b½  17w0  19b1  15w1   4b0  12w0  18b0  16w0 4 54,5 17,25 0

21             NUSEROVA Almash 1614 KAZ   9b0   8w0  20b0  12w0  18b0  13b1  16w1  22w1  17b0  11b½  14w0 3,5 50 14 0

22             GOROKHOVA Natalya 1515 KAZ   5w0  10w0  17b½  16b1  19w0   6w0  13b0  21b0  18w0  14b0  15w½ 2 54 9 0

http://chess-results.com/
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8th World Deaf Individual Blitz Junior Chess Championship 2024 
Organizer(s) : ICCD & Sports Association of the Deaf of Serbia
Tournament director : Mr. Dragan Moldovanovic 912921
Chief Arbiter : IA Sakotic, Jasna 916765
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Babic, Dragan U 928160
Arbiter : NA Zelenaya-Azaric, Galina 926990
Time control (Blitz) : 3 min + 2 sec increment from move 1
Location : Belgrade
Number of rounds : 11
Tournament type : Swiss-System
Rating calculation : Rating international
Date : 2024/06/26
Rating-Ø : 1545

Last update 26.06.2024 18:01:57

Final Ranking crosstable after 11 Rounds
Rk. Name Rtg FED 1.Rd 2.Rd 3.Rd 4.Rd 5.Rd 6.Rd 7.Rd 8.Rd 9.Rd 10.Rd 11.Rd Pts. TB1 TB2 TB3

1             GLAS Bruno 1766 SLO  14w1   5b1   3w1   2b1   6w1   9w1   4b½   7b1   8w½  13w1  11b1 10 60 54 0

2             KOLB Denys 1726 UKR   9w1  10b1   7w1   1w0   3b1   5b0  11w1   4w1   6b1  12b1   8b1 9 64 48 0

3             SHAYUSUPOV Marsel 1764 UZB  11b1   6w1   1b0   4w1   2w0   8b1   5w1  10b1  12w1   7b1  14w1 9 60 41 0

4             TURGUNBOEV Sardor 0 UZB   5w0  14b1   8w1   3b0   7w1   6b1   1w½   2b0  11w1   9w1  13b0 6,5 63,5 31,5 0

5             ORALBAYEV Dinmukhammed 1500 KAZ   4b1   1w0  12b1   6w0  10b1   2w1   3b0   9w0  13b1  11b1   7w0 6 64,5 28,5 0

6             USMANOV Dias 1433 KAZ   8w1   3b0   9w1   5b1   1b0   4w0  12b1  13w1   2w0  14b1  10w0 6 62 23,5 0

7             FILIMONOV Arsenii 1699 UKR  12b0  11w1   2b0  13w1   4b0  10w1   9b1   1w0  14b1   3w0   5b1 6 59,5 22 0

8             FARKAS Virag 1830 HUN   6b0  12w1   4b0  11w1   9b0   3w0  13b1  14w1   1b½  10b1   2w0 5,5 59,5 19 0

9             BARSZCZ Szymon 0 POL   2b0  13w1   6b0  14w1   8w1   1b0   7w0   5b1  10w1   4b0  12w0 5 60 19,5 0

10             SOKOL Szymon 0 POL  13b1   2w0  11b0  12w1   5w0   7b0  14b1   3w0   9b0   8w0   6b1 4 56,5 13 0

11             ABDULMAJIDOVA Iltifot 0 UZB   3w0   7b0  10w1   8b0  13b1  14w1   2b0  12w0   4b0   5w0   1w0 3 63 8 0

12             KOBILJONOVA Jasmina 0 UZB   7w1   8b0   5w0  10b0  14b0  13w0   6w0  11b1   3b0   2w0   9b1 3 57,5 14 0

13             DUSTMURODOV Bobur 1511 UZB  10w0   9b0  14w1   7b0  11w0  12b1   8w0   6b0   5w0   1b0   4w1 3 56 10,5 0

14             ABDULLAEVA Aydana 0 UZB   1b0   4w0  13b0   9b0  12w1  11b0  10w0   8b0   7w0   6w0   3b0 1 61 3 0

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr939031.aspx?lan=1

Chess-Tournament-Results-Server: Chess-Results
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8th World Deaf Individual Blitz Junior Women Chess Championship 2024 
Organizer(s) : ICCD & Sports Association of the Deaf of Serbia
Tournament director : Mr. Dragan Moldovanovic 912921
Chief Arbiter : IA Sakotic, Jasna 916765
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Babic, Dragan U 928160
Arbiter : NA Zelenaya-Azaric, Galina 926990
Time control (Blitz) : 3 min + 2 sec increment from move 1
Location : Belgrade
Number of rounds : 11
Tournament type : Swiss-System
Rating calculation : Rating international
Date : 2024/06/26
Rating-Ø : 1472

FARKAS, Virag 797260 HUN 1830

2             ABDULLAEVA, Aydana 14226456 UZB 0

3             ABDULMAJIDOVA, Iltifot 14226472 UZB 0

4             ANIMA, Kumari 48736260 IND 0

5             KOBILJONOVA, Jasmina 14226545 UZB 0

6             SHREYA Y S, 531014755 IND 0

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr939032.aspx?lan=1

Chess-Tournament-Results-Server: Chess-Results

 

List
No. Name FideID FED Rtg

1
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1st World Deaf Individual Rapid Chess Championship 2024
Organizer(s) : ICCD & Sports Association of the Deaf of Serbia
Tournament director : Mr. Dragan Moldovanovic 912921
Chief Arbiter : IA Sakotic, Jasna 916765
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Babic, Dragan U 928160
Arbiter : NA Zelenaya-Azaric, Galina 926990
Time control (Rapid) : 10 min + 5 sec increment from move 1
Location : Belgrade
Number of rounds : 7
Tournament type : Swiss-System
Rating calculation : Rating international
Date : 2024/07/02
Rating-Ø : 1838

Final Ranking crosstable after 7 Rounds
Rk. Name Rtg FED 1.Rd 2.Rd 3.Rd 4.Rd 5.Rd 6.Rd 7.Rd Pts. TB1 TB2 TB3

1 IM PIEKIELNY Pawel 2137 POL  39w1  18b½  12w1   3b½  20w1   7b1   5w1 6 31,5 26,75 0

2             KOZHAKHMETOV Sultan 1785 KAZ  26b1  11w1  21w1   7b1  13w1   5b0   4w½ 5,5 33 24,75 0

3             MOLDOVANOVIC Dragan 1995 SRB  22b1  23w1  17b1   1w½   4b0   8w1  10b1 5,5 33 24,5 0

4             GM GRUENFELD Yehuda 2383 ISR  36w1  34b1  32w1  13b½   3w1  10w½   2b½ 5,5 29,5 22,25 0

5             TONIC Milos 2093 SRB  44b½  47w1  19b1  28w1  27b1   2w1   1b0 5,5 27,5 20,25 0

6             CHOROSZEJ Aleksander 1917 POL  54w1   7b0  35w½  12b1  11b1  21w1  14b1 5,5 27 20,5 0

7             VARVAGLIONE Antonio 2176 ITA  45b1   6w1  27b1   2w0  17b1   1w0  19b1 5 31 19,5 0

8             FM ZAYNIDINOV Sirojiddin 1995 UZB  41w1  27b0  36w1  18b1  30w1   3b0  25w1 5 26,5 17,5 0

9             SANCHEZ DEVESA Antoni 1979 ESP  40b1  17w0  45b1  37w1  10b0  23b1  18w1 5 25 16,5 0

10             IM ORSAG Milan 2246 CZE  20b1  19w½  28w½  34b1   9w1   4b½   3w0 4,5 30,5 18,5 0

11             FM MARTIN Lewis 2176 ENG  12w½   2b0  31w1  47b1   6w0  30b1  32w1 4,5 28,5 15,25 0

12             SHAYUSUPOV Marsel 1824 UZB  11b½  44w1   1b0   6w0  31b1  45w1  17b1 4,5 28,5 14,75 0

13             FM BOZINOVIC Bogdan 2150 CRO  55b1  16w1  37b1   4w½   2b0  14w0  29b1 4,5 28 15,25 0

14             SZALKO Maciej 2014 POL  31w½  52b1  18w0  22w1  28b1  13b1   6w0 4,5 27 15,75 0

15             CM JANKUNAS Tomas 1999 LTU  17b0  40w1  20b0  44w1  33b1  27w1  16b½ 4,5 25 14,75 0

16             CIMESA Rade 1904 SRB  42w1  13b0  30w0  49b1  41w1  36b1  15w½ 4,5 23,5 13,25 0
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17             MAMARAJABOV Sardorbek 1730 UZB  15w1   9b1   3w0  32b1   7w0  34b1  12w0 4 31 16 0

18             FILIPPSKIKH Oleksii 1902 UKR  48b1   1w½  14b1   8w0  24b1  19w½   9b0 4 31 16 0

19             OVCHAROV Taras 1957 UKR  49w1  10b½   5w0  35b1  29w1  18b½   7w0 4 27,5 12,75 0

20             GLAS Bruno 1841 SLO  10w0  49b1  15w1  46w1   1b0  25b0  34w1 4 26,5 12 0

21             PAVICEVIC Jovan R 2025 SRB  50b1  29w1   2b0  27w0  37b1   6b0  35w1 4 26 11,5 0

22             VAIDYA Devendra 1705 IND   3w0  51b1  25w1  14b0  34w0  39b1  38b1 4 25 12 0

23             TAPAI Djerdj 1889 SRB  51w1   3b0  24b0  40w1  46b1   9w0  43b1 4 25 10,5 0

24             IM SALOV Sergej 2170 GER  28w0  31b1  23w1  29b½  18w0  35b½  37w1 4 24,5 13,75 0

25             AIM SIMOES John 1921 VEN  33b0  57w1  22b0  53w1  50b1  20w1   8b0 4 21,5 9 0

26             HALLOSSY Tibor 2085 HUN   2w0  35b0  49w0  56b1  51w1  50b1  36w1 4 18,5 8 0

27             DWEK Ilan G 1889 ENG  56b1   8w1   7w0  21b1   5w0  15b0  30w½ 3,5 28,5 11,75 0

28             NAURYZGALIYEV Aman 1803 KAZ  24b1  38w1  10b½   5b0  14w0  29w0  44b1 3,5 27,5 11,75 0

29             GOMEZ FERNANDEZ Alfredo 1902 ESP  30w1  21b0  42w1  24w½  19b0  28b1  13w0 3,5 26,5 12 0

30             USMANOV Dias 1461 KAZ  29b0  50w1  16b1  38w1   8b0  11w0  27b½ 3,5 26 11,25 0

31             RAKHATBEKOV Tilegen 1768 KGZ  14b½  24w0  11b0  52b1  12w0  48w1  46b1 3,5 24,5 9,25 0

32             KETTEBEKOV Samazhan 1960 KAZ  57b1  33w1   4b0  17w0  45b½  44w1  11b0 3,5 23,5 8,25 0

33             DAVRONBEKOV Kamron 1543 UZB  25w1  32b0  34w0  39b1  15w0  46w½  45b1 3,5 23 10,75 0

34             JOHANSEN Torbjorn Reidar 1909 NOR  43b1   4w0  33b1  10w0  22b1  17w0  20b0 3 28,5 10,5 0

35             AIM WATPADE Vivek 1606 IND  38b0  26w1   6b½  19w0  53b1  24w½  21b0 3 26,5 10,75 0

36             PETRAN Tomas 1855 CZE   4b0  43w1   8b0  57w1  38b1  16w0  26b0 3 26 7 0

37             SHEVCHUK Evgeny 1880 ISR  58b1  46w1  13w0   9b0  21w0  42b1  24b0 3 24 6,5 0

38             JANCHIVNYAMBUU Enkhbayar 1977 USA  35w1  28b0  53w1  30b0  36w0  41b1  22w0 3 22 8 0

39             FILIMONOV Arsenii 1785 UKR   1b0  48w0  43b1  33w0  57b1  22w0  53b1 3 22 6 0

40             TURGUNBOEV Sardor 1647 UZB   9w0  15b0  51w1  23b0  42w0  56b1  50w1 3 21,5 5 0

41             KOLB Denys 1708 UKR   8b0  56w1  46b0  48w1  16b0  38w0  51b1 3 20,5 5,5 0

42             ORALBAYEV Dinmukhammed 1509 KAZ  16b0  55w1  29b0  45w0  40b1  37w0  52b1 3 20 6,5 0

43             AITZHANOV Kuandyk 1509 KAZ  34w0  36b0  39w0  58b1  49w1  47b1  23w0 3 18,5 5,5 0

44             KIM Eduard 1785 KGZ   5w½  12b0  52w1  15b0  47w1  32b0  28w0 2,5 26 7,25 0

45             NURYMOV Berik 1821 KAZ   7w0  54b1   9w0  42b1  32w½  12b0  33w0 2,5 26 6,25 0

46             CHECIAK Krzysztof 1983 POL  53w1  37b0  41w1  20b0  23w0  33b½  31w0 2,5 23 6,75 0
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47             WAGNER Peter 1872 SUI  52w½   5b0  48b1  11w0  44b0  43w0  54w1 2,5 21,5 5 0

48             INAL Ahmet Taha 1507 TUR  18w0  39b1  47w0  41b0  54w½  31b0  56w1 2,5 18,5 4,75 0

49             RAMIREZ HIDALGO Mauricio 1570 CRC  19b0  20w0  26b1  16w0  43b0  53w0  58b1 2 22,5 5 0

50             STRUCL Andrej 1774 SLO  21w0  30b0  56w1  54b1  25w0  26w0  40b0 2 21 2,5 0

51             CAINICHE Marcas 0 SCO  23b0  22w0  40b0  55w1  26b0  57w1  41w0 2 20,5 2,5 0

52             GARDNER Phillip K 1797 ENG  47b½  14w0  44b0  31w0  55b½  54b1  42w0 2 19 3,5 0

53             DONSKIKH Vladimir 1690 KAZ  46b0  58w1  38b0  25b0  35w0  49b1  39w0 2 18,5 3 0

54             VINDIS Patrik 1519 CZE   6b0  45w0  55b1  50w0  48b½  52w0  47b0 1,5 18,5 2,75 0

55             DAVID Barry A H 1786 ENG  13w0  42b0  54w0  51b0  52w½  58w0  57b1 1,5 15 2 0

56             GOLUBENKOV Janis 1414 EST  27w0  41b0  50b0  26w0  58b1  40w0  48b0 1 19 1 0

57             MURILLO FERNANDEZ Emilio 1602 CRC  32w0  25b0  58w1  36b0  39w0  51b0  55w0 1 18 1 0

58             CHRISTIE John 0 SCO  37w0  53b0  57b0  43w0  56w0  55b1  49w0 1 13,5 1,5 0

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr939027.aspx?lan=1
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1st World Deaf Individual Women Rapid Chess Championship 2024 
Organizer(s) : ICCD & Sports Association of the Deaf of Serbia
Tournament director : Mr. Dragan Moldovanovic
Chief Arbiter : IA Sakotic, Jasna 916765
Deputy Chief Arbiter : IA Babic, Dragan U 928160
Arbiter : NA Zelenaya-Azaric, Galina 926990
Time control (Rapid) : 10 min + 5 sec increment from move 1
Location : Belgrade
Number of rounds : 7
Tournament type : Swiss-System
Rating calculation : Rating international
Date : 2024/07/02
Rating-Ø : 1610

Final Ranking crosstable after 7 Rounds
Rk. Name Rtg FED 1.Rd 2.Rd 3.Rd 4.Rd 5.Rd 6.Rd 7.Rd Pts. TB1 TB2 TB3

1 WIM BAKLANOVA Tatiana 2153 UKR  15b1  19w½  13b1   2w½  11b1   4w1  10w1 6 28,5 24,25 0

2             WCM MYRONENKO Natalya 1912 UKR  14w1   8b½   9w1   1b½  10w1   5w1   3b½ 5,5 31,5 23,75 0

3             LUKASIK Zuzanna 1768 POL  20w1   5b½   8w1   6b½   9b1  11w1   2w½ 5,5 29,5 22,25 0

4             PAVICEVIC Jovana 1758 SRB  21w1   9b0   5w1  14b1   7w1   1b0   8w1 5 29,5 19,5 0

5             SZEWCZYK Malwina 1676 POL  26b1   3w½   4b0  25w1   6w1   2b0  14w1 4,5 28,5 15,75 0

6             OSYPOVA Alona 1762 UKR  16b1  13w½  19b½   3w½   5b0  26w1  11b1 4,5 26 16 0

7             WCM GONCHAR Svitlana 1768 UKR  25b0  12b½  28w1  16w1   4b0  17w1  13b1 4,5 23 14,5 0

8             FARKAS Virag 1729 HUN  17b1   2w½   3b0  19w1  22b½   9w1   4b0 4 29 14,75 0

9             ABLOHINA Inga 1609 UKR  24w1   4w1   2b0  21b1   3w0   8b0  19w1 4 28,5 14 0

10             KAJTAR Dora 1731 HUN  18w1  27b1  20w1  11w0   2b0  22w1   1b0 4 26,5 11,5 0

11             STRAND Ingrid 1756 NOR  29b1  25w1  27w1  10b1   1w0   3b0   6w0 4 25 10 0

12             MARCINKEVICIENE Egle 1619 LTU  28b½   7w½  16b½  13w½  26b½  19w½  20b1 4 21 12,5 0

13             GASPAR Muriel Aranka 1632 HUN  22w1   6b½   1w0  12b½  20w½  21b1   7w0 3,5 28 11,75 0

14             SPILEK Kristina 1587 CRO   2b0  28w1  24b1   4w0  19b½  16w1   5b0 3,5 25,5 10 0

15             MALIKA Handa 1607 IND   1w0  18b1  21w0  22b0  24b1  20w½  25b1 3,5 23,5 10,5 0

16             ZHUKOVSKAYA Nina 1515 KAZ   6w0  23b1  12w½   7b0  29w1  14b0  22w1 3,5 23 9,5 0
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17             GOROKHOVA Natalya 1413 KAZ   8w0  20b0  18w½  28b1  23w1   7b0 -1 3,5 21,5 10,25 0

18             NUSEROVA Almash 1426 KAZ  10b0  15w0  17b½  23b½  27w1  25w½  26b1 3,5 19 9 0

19             VULJANIC Ana 1710 CRO  23w1   1b½   6w½   8b0  14w½  12b½   9b0 3 28,5 12 0

20             MURATOVA Aliya 1523 KAZ   3b0  17w1  10b0  24w1  13b½  15b½  12w0 3 26 10 0

21             BHAMBU Suman 1474 IND   4b0  26w1  15b1   9w0  25b½  13w0  23b½ 3 23 8,75 0

22             DZHUMAGAZYEVA Balzhan 0 KAZ  13b0  29w1  25b½  15w1   8w½  10b0  16b0 3 22 8,25 0

23             ABDRAMMANOVA Aslima 1412 KAZ  19b0  16w0  29b1  18w½  17b0 -1  21w½ 3 19 7,75 0

24             KOBILJONOVA Jasmina 0 UZB   9b0 -1  14w0  20b0  15w0  29b1  27w1 3 19 6,5 0

25             SYVUN Yuliia 1563 UKR   7w1  11b0  22w½   5b0  21w½  18b½  15w0 2,5 26 9,25 0

26             ANIMA Kumari 0 IND   5w0  21b0 -1  27b1  12w½   6b0  18w0 2,5 23 6,5 0

27             BOLLIGER Jolanta 1530 SUI -1  10w0  11b0  26w0  18b0  28w1  24b0 2 20,5 4 0

28             GRYBAUSKAITE Ugne 0 LTU  12w½  14b0   7b0  17w0 -1  27b0  29w½ 2 19 4,75 0

29             MARIC Stana 1445 CRO  11w0  22b0  23w0 -1  16b0  24w0  28b½ 1,5 18,5 2,5 0

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr939028.aspx?lan=1
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